

GAHC010287972023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/104/2024

RAHUL MANDAL
S/O ABDUS SAMAD MANDAL,
VILL.- PODDARBHITA, MEDERTARI- 783330, P.O.- MEDERTARI, P.S.-
FAKIRGANJ, DIST.- DHUBRI.

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD AND 2 ORS.
REGIONAL OFFICE, G.S. ROAD, ULUBARI, P.O.- GUWAHATI- 781007, DIST.-
KAMRUP (M) (ASSAM).

2:KARUNA KANTA RABHA
S/O P. CH. RABHA

VILL.- DABILI
P.O.- LELA- 783124
P.S.- DUDHNAI
DIST.- GOALPARA (ASSAM).

3:SUNIL MANDAL
S/O SANJIBAN MANDAL

H. NO. 47
RATHKALA
FATASIL AMBARI
P.O.- GUWAHATI- 781035 (ASSAM)

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A R AGARWALA

Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case :

RAHUL MANDAL

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD AND 2 ORS (E)

Advocate for : MR. A R AGARWALA
Advocate for : appearing for ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD AND 2 ORS (E)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

ORDER

Date : 22.03.2024

Heard Mr. A.R. Agarwala, learned counsel for the applicant.

The learned counsel for the applicant submits that there is some mistake in the application and prays for allowing him to correct the cause title of the application.

Prayer is allowed.

The applicant is allowed to correct the cause title by filing amended cause title.

List the matter after **4(four)** weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant