

GAHC010287962023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MACApp./490/2025

RAHUL MANDAL
S/O ABDUS SAMAD MANDAL, VILL.- PODDARBHITA, MEDERTARI- 783330,
P.O.- MEDERTARI, P.S.- FAKIRGANJ, DIST.- DHUBRI.

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD AND 2 ORS (E)
REGIONAL OFFICE, G.S. ROAD, ULUBARI, P.O.- GUWAHATI- 781007, DIST.-
KAMRUP (M) (ASSAM).

2:KARUNA KANTA RABHA
S/O P. CH. RABHA

VILL.- DABILI
P.O.- LELA- 783124
P.S.- DUDHNAI
DIST.- GOALPARA (ASSAM).

3:SUNIL MANDAL
S/O SANJIBAN MANDAL

H. NO. 47
RATHKALA
FATASIL AMBARI
P.O.- GUWAHATI- 781035 (ASSAM)

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A R AGARWALA, MR ADITYA AGARWALA

Advocate for the Respondent : , MS. C MOZUMDAR(R-1),MR. S P SHARMA(R-1)

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA
ORDER

11.03.2026

Heard the learned counsel for the appellant. Also heard the learned counsel for the respondent No. 1.

As per office note, A/D card in respect of respondent Nos. 2 & 3 has not been received back. Await service report.

LCR has also not been received.

List the matter again on 20.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant